03-21-2001	
FORM PTO-1594	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	NLY Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner 101643829	ed original documents or copy thereof.
101040025	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LegaLink Corporation	Name: WordWave, Inc.
160 State Street	
Boston, Massachusetts 02109	Internal Address:
Association	Street Address: 160 Commonwealth Avenue
☐ Plassociation ☐ ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02116
☐ Corporation-State: Delaware	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other
Execution Date: May 22, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
14th 22, 2000	designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/054041 76/050185	2233818 2186870
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 60 State Street	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this
τ Ι	application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	08-0219
\	00 0217
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	February 28, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

108.409.116

Hale and Dorr LLP Docket Number

TRADEMARK REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0218

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 03/02/2001